

Wellsville Fire Company 1941

February 2024

Dear Business Owner,

The Wellsville Fire Company will be holding its 83rd annual carnival August 15-17, 2024. This event brings between 5,000-8,000 participants over the course of the three-day event. Each night features different entertainment on the stage. This year we have The Amish Outlaws playing on Friday, August 16 and Generation Gap on Saturday, August 17. We are working with local musicians to provide entertainment on Thursday night.

Our annual carnival is our largest fundraiser of the year. Hundreds of volunteers give countless hours to make this event a success so that we can continue to provide emergency services to our community. We hope that you will consider donating to sponsor a band in support of our efforts to serve and protect. Your sponsorship will help assure the success of the annual carnival. Enclosed please find more information on this event and its sponsorship levels. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. The members of the Wellsville Fire Company thank you in advance your for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Brian Rodgers Trustees Chair Carnival Entertainment

Enclosures: Sponsorship Information

Wellsville Fire Company 95 Community Street Wellsville, PA 17365 Phone 717-432-5428 Fax 717-502-1778

83rd Annual Wellsville Fire Company Carnival Band Sponsorship Form

Organization:			
Contact Person:			
Address:			-
City:	State:	Zip:	_
Phone: ()	_ Fax: ()		_
E-mail:			-
Do You Need an Invoice? Yes No			
Amount Enclosed: \$(make checks payabl	e to: Wellsville Fire	Company)
Note: The Wellsville Fire Company is a 501C3 business or as a personal deduction.	under internal reve	nue codes. Your don	ation may be deductible as a
Sponsorship Opportunities: ☐ Third Alarm (\$1000+) ☐ Second Alarm (\$500-\$999) ☐ First Alarm (\$250-\$499)			

Sponsor Recognition Levels / Packages

Third Alarm

- Ability to display a banner* on the Bandstand during our carnival (banner may be no bigger than 3'x5')
- Ability to set-up a 10'x10' canopy to distribute information on your business
- Recognition on event Facebook page
- Recognition on Fire Company website

Second Alarm

- Ability to display a banner* on the carnival grounds (banner may be no bigger than 3'x5')
- Recognition on event Facebook page
- Recognition on Fire Company website

First Alarm

- Ability to display one 18"x24" yard sign* on the carnival grounds
- Recognition on event Facebook page
- Recognition on Fire Company website

^{*}Banners and yard signs must be received no later than Monday, August 7, 2023.